

**City of Fort Smith Utility Department  
Sub-Basin P002 & P003 Capacity Improvements  
Tabulation of Bids  
Received on March 29, 10:00 A.M.  
Project No. 16-03-C1**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Engineer's Estimate		KAJACS Contractors, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kraus Construction Company, LLC		
				Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid
1.	101.01	Performance and Payment Bond	1 LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	
2.	120.01	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1 LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
3.	141.00	Construction Erosion Control	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
4.	201.01	Site Preparation	1 LS	\$155,300.00	\$155,300.00	\$882,643.00	\$882,643.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$805,000.00	\$805,000.00	
5.	201.02	R & D of Concrete Paving	3,160 SY	\$14.00	\$44,240.00	\$7.00	\$22,120.00	\$12.00	\$37,920.00	\$12.00	\$37,920.00	
6.	201.03	R & D of Asphalt Paving	3,000 SY	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	
7.	201.04	R & D of Concrete Driveways and Sidewalks	260 SY	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	
8.	201.05	R & D of Concrete Curb & Curb/Gutter	1,330 LF	\$8.00	\$10,640.00	\$5.00	\$6,650.00	\$8.00	\$10,640.00	\$8.00	\$10,640.00	
9.	201.07	R & D of Storm Drain Pipe (up to 24")	480 LF	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$11.00	\$5,280.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	
10.	201.081	R & D of Flared End Section (up to 24")	6 EA	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	
11.	201.09	R & D of Concrete Ditch Paving	137 SY	\$12.00	\$1,644.00	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$15.00	\$2,055.00	\$12.00	\$1,644.00	
12.	201.14	R & D of Concrete Retaining Wall (over 4' high)	20 LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
13.	201.162	R & D of Building Structure - Tract 9 and 11	1 EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
14.	201.163	R & D of Building Structure - 1701 Midland Boulevard	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
15.	201.164	R & D of Building Structure - 1702 Midland Boulevard	1 EA	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
16.	201.165	R & D of Building Structure - 1117 North P Street	1 EA	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	
17.	201.166	R & D of Building Structure - Wood Stage	1 EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
18.	201.17	R & D of Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2 EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
19.	201.18	R & D of Railroad Tracks	800 LF	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	
20.	202.04	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
21.	203.06	Undercut, Trenching, & Backfill (Oversize Rock)	250 CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	
22.	203.31	Topsoil (4" Thickness)	36,750 SY	\$1.50	\$55,125.00	\$2.00	\$73,500.00	\$1.50	\$55,125.00	\$1.50	\$55,125.00	
23.	205.00	Excavation and Trench Safety Systems	1 LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	
24.	205.01	Select Backfill (Trenches)	18,000 CY	\$5.00	\$90,000.00	\$14.00	\$252,000.00	\$10.00	\$180,000.00	\$6.00	\$108,000.00	
25.	205.02	Granular Backfill (Trenches)	750 CY	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	
26.	205.03	Oversize Rock Backfill (Trenches)	920 CY	\$42.00	\$38,640.00	\$40.00	\$36,800.00	\$45.00	\$41,400.00	\$42.00	\$38,640.00	
27.	205.04	Rock Excavation (Trenches)	5,000 CY	\$100.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	
28.	205.05	Concrete Encasement	120 CY	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	
29.	205.07	Over-Excavation in Trenches	920 CY	\$35.00	\$32,200.00	\$12.00	\$11,040.00	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$18,400.00
30.	205.082	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 4-8' Deep	92 LF	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$18,400.00
31.	205.083	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 8-12' Deep	86 LF	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$15.00	\$1,290.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	
32.	205.084	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 12-16' Deep	326 LF	\$30.00	\$9,780.00	\$20.00	\$6,520.00	\$40.00	\$13,040.00	\$30.00	\$9,780.00	
33.	205.085	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 16-20' Deep	459 LF	\$55.00	\$25,245.00	\$45.00	\$20,655.00	\$50.00	\$22,950.00	\$55.00	\$25,245.00	
34.	205.086	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 20-24' Deep	132 LF	\$70.00	\$9,240.00	\$75.00	\$9,900.00	\$85.00	\$11,220.00	\$75.00	\$9,900.00	

**City of Fort Smith Utility Department**  
**Sub-Basin P002 & P003 Capacity Improvements**  
**Tabulation of Bids**  
**Received on March 29, 10:00 A.M.**  
**Project No. 16-03-C1**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Engineer's Estimate		KAJACS Contractors, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kraus Construction Company, LLC		
				Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid
35.	205.087	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, Over 24' Deep	114	LF	\$90.00	\$10,260.00	\$300.00	\$34,200.00	\$125.00	\$14,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00
36.	205.089	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 60" Pipe	1,167	LF	\$160.00	\$186,720.00	\$200.00	\$233,400.00	\$200.00	\$233,400.00	\$160.00	\$186,720.00
37.	205.09	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling, 42" and 48" Pipe	2,932	LF	\$160.00	\$469,120.00	\$190.00	\$557,080.00	\$175.00	\$513,100.00	\$160.00	\$469,120.00
38.	205.SP2	Dewatering	1	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
39.	205.SP4	60" Bedding Encapsulation	1,167	LF	\$100.00	\$116,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,167.00	\$120.00	\$140,040.00	\$20.00	\$23,340.00
40.	205.SP5	48" Bedding Encapsulation	2,420	LF	\$85.00	\$205,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,420.00	\$110.00	\$266,200.00	\$20.00	\$48,400.00
41.	205.SP6	42" Bedding Encapsulation	512	LF	\$75.00	\$38,400.00	\$1.00	\$512.00	\$100.00	\$51,200.00	\$19.00	\$9,728.00
42.	205.SP7	36" Bedding Encapsulation	83	LF	\$50.00	\$4,150.00	\$1.00	\$83.00	\$90.00	\$7,470.00	\$18.00	\$1,494.00
43.	206.01	Flowable Fill	605	CY	\$110.00	\$66,550.00	\$100.00	\$60,500.00	\$100.00	\$60,500.00	\$110.00	\$66,550.00
44.	207.10	Pipe Casing - 16" Steel (Bored)	60	LF	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
45.	207.30	Pipe Casing - 30" Steel (Bored)	120	LF	\$1,900.00	\$228,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$204,000.00
46.	207.50	Pipe Casing - 60" Steel (Bored)	505	LF	\$1,680.00	\$848,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$871,125.00	\$1,900.00	\$959,500.00
47.	207.60	Pipe Casing - 78" Steel (Bored)	640	LF	\$1,830.00	\$1,171,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,408,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,369,600.00
48.	208.11	Geotechnical Instrumentation (Tract 13)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49.	208.12	Geotechnical Instrumentation (Tract 41)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50.	208.13	Geotechnical Instrumentation (Tract 220)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
51.	290.01	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	25,500	SY	\$1.50	\$38,250.00	\$1.00	\$25,500.00	\$1.50	\$38,250.00	\$1.40	\$35,700.00
52.	290.04	Solid Sod	16,250	SY	\$5.00	\$81,250.00	\$6.00	\$97,500.00	\$4.00	\$65,000.00	\$4.00	\$65,000.00
53.	305.02	Aggregate Base Course	1,430	CY	\$100.00	\$143,000.00	\$51.00	\$72,930.00	\$55.00	\$78,650.00	\$57.00	\$81,510.00
54.	320.01	Prime Coat	730	GAL	\$5.00	\$3,650.00	\$5.00	\$3,650.00	\$4.00	\$2,920.00	\$5.00	\$3,650.00
55.	320.02	Tack Oil	280	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
56.	330.02	ACHM Binder Course	315	TON	\$170.00	\$53,550.00	\$155.00	\$48,825.00	\$160.00	\$50,400.00	\$137.00	\$43,155.00
57.	330.041	ACHM Surface Course (Type 3)	340	TON	\$175.00	\$59,500.00	\$160.00	\$54,400.00	\$160.00	\$54,400.00	\$145.00	\$49,300.00
58.	350.04	P.C. Concrete Pavement (8" Thickness)	1,985	SY	\$100.00	\$198,500.00	\$90.00	\$178,650.00	\$95.00	\$188,575.00	\$110.00	\$218,350.00
59.	370.06	Concrete Deep Patch	165	SY	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$52.00	\$8,580.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$53.00	\$8,745.00
60.	410.01	Curb & Gutter (Type A - Barrier)	1,250	LF	\$34.00	\$42,500.00	\$27.00	\$33,750.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00	\$34.00	\$42,500.00
61.	410.02	Curb & Gutter (Type B - Mountable)	70	LF	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$39.00	\$2,730.00
62.	420.01	Concrete Pavement Apron (6" Thickness)	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
63.	430.03	Concrete Driveway (6" Thickness)	30	SY	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
64.	430.20	Gravel Driveway (6" Thickness)	1,335	SY	\$20.00	\$26,700.00	\$10.00	\$13,350.00	\$18.00	\$24,030.00	\$21.00	\$28,035.00
65.	440.01	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	300	SY	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$62.00	\$18,600.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
66.	440.050	ADA Accessible Ramp	11	EA	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$520.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00
67.	450.01	Concrete Retaining Walls	5	CY	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
68.	501.011	12" RCP Class III	9	LF	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$720.00
69.	501.021	15" RCP Class III	196	LF	\$55.00	\$10,780.00	\$60.00	\$11,760.00	\$60.00	\$11,760.00	\$81.00	\$15,876.00

**City of Fort Smith Utility Department**  
**Sub-Basin P002 & P003 Capacity Improvements**  
**Tabulation of Bids**  
**Received on March 29, 10:00 A.M.**  
**Project No. 16-03-C1**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Engineer's Estimate		KAJACS Contractors, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kraus Construction Company, LLC		
				Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid
70.	501.024	15" Flared End Section for RCP	1 EA	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
71.	501.031	18" RCP Class III	272 LF	\$85.00	\$23,120.00	\$95.00	\$25,840.00	\$70.00	\$19,040.00	\$85.00	\$23,120.00	
72.	501.035	18" Flared End Section for RCP	5 EA	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$970.00	\$4,850.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	
73.	501.60	Concrete Headwalls/Wingwalls/Aprons	5 CY	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
74.	501.61	Concrete Inlets and Junction Boxes	100 CY	\$1,150.00	\$115,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$140,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$140,000.00	
75.	501.665	Concrete Ditch Paving (Reinforced, 6" Thickness)	140 SY	\$158.00	\$22,120.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$158.00	\$22,120.00	
76.	501.71	Manhole Frame and Cover (Drainage)	13 EA	\$370.00	\$4,810.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$425.00	\$5,525.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	
77.	501.72	Grated Frame and Cover (Drainage)	2 EA	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	
78.	501.73	Trench Drain - 6"	75 LF	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	
79.	601.03	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 350	410 LF	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	
80.	601.06	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 350	115 LF	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	
81.	601.20	Concrete Blocking	11 CY	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	
82.	601.30	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,050 LB	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$9.00	\$9,450.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	
83.	601.40	Removal and Disposal of AC Pipe Waterline	525 LF	\$65.00	\$34,125.00	\$45.00	\$23,625.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	
84.	601.53	6" Gate Valve w/Box	2 EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
85.	601.56	12" Gate Valve w/Box	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
86.	601.71	Connection to Existing 6" Waterline	8 EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	
87.	601.74	Connection to Existing 12" Waterline	2 EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
88.	601.81	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Regular or Parallel)	2 EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
89.	601.941	Polyethylene Wrap - 6"	410 LF	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	
90.	601.942	Polyethylene Wrap - 12"	115 LF	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	
91.	702.02	8" PVC (SDR 26) Sewer Main	659 LF	\$55.00	\$36,245.00	\$24.00	\$15,816.00	\$60.00	\$39,540.00	\$77.00	\$50,743.00	
92.	702.04	12" PVC (SDR 26) Sewer Main	289 LF	\$65.00	\$18,785.00	\$32.00	\$9,248.00	\$80.00	\$23,120.00	\$87.00	\$25,143.00	
93.	702.101	18" PVC (PS 115) Sewer Main	358 LF	\$90.00	\$32,220.00	\$52.00	\$18,616.00	\$115.00	\$41,170.00	\$112.00	\$40,096.00	
94.	702.16	36" Sewer Pipe	83 LF	\$425.00	\$35,275.00	\$125.00	\$10,375.00	\$325.00	\$26,975.00	\$440.00	\$36,520.00	
95.	702.17	42" Sewer Pipe	552 LF	\$425.00	\$234,600.00	\$150.00	\$82,800.00	\$400.00	\$220,800.00	\$390.00	\$215,280.00	
96.	702.18	48" Sewer Pipe	2,885 LF	\$395.00	\$1,139,575.00	\$250.00	\$721,250.00	\$425.00	\$1,226,125.00	\$420.00	\$1,211,700.00	
97.	702.28	60" Sewer Pipe	1,807 LF	\$425.00	\$767,975.00	\$300.00	\$542,100.00	\$500.00	\$903,500.00	\$500.00	\$903,500.00	
98.	702.50	4" PVC (SCH 40) Sewer Service - Open Cut	100 LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	
99.	702.62	8" x 4" Sewer Service Wye	1 EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
100.	702.70	4" Sewer Clean-Out (Double Sweep)	1 EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	
101.	702.86	Tie Into Existing Service Line	1 EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
102.	702.88	Tie Into Existing Sewer Line	1 EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
103.	702.SP4	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	

**City of Fort Smith Utility Department  
Sub-Basin P002 & P003 Capacity Improvements  
Tabulation of Bids  
Received on March 29, 10:00 A.M.  
Project No. 16-03-C1**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Engineer's Estimate		KAJACS Contractors, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kraus Construction Company, LLC			
				Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid	
104.	703.01	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole, 0-6' Deep	28	EA	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$168,200.00	\$162,400.00
105.	703.011	Standard 6' Diameter Manhole, 0-6' Deep	4	EA	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$15,115.00	\$60,460.00	
106.	703.012	Standard 8' Diameter Manhole, 0-6' Deep	17	EA	\$20,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$408,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$578,000.00	
107.	703.013	Standard 10' Diameter Manhole, 0-6' Deep	9	EA	\$50,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$423,000.00	
108.	703.02	Additional 4' Diameter Manhole Depth	283	VF	\$215.00	\$60,845.00	\$180.00	\$50,940.00	\$300.00	\$84,900.00	\$300.00	\$84,900.00	
109.	703.021	Additional 6' Diameter Manhole Depth	50	VF	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$440.00	\$22,000.00	
110.	703.022	Additional 8' Diameter Manhole Depth	300	VF	\$1,100.00	\$330,000.00	\$675.00	\$202,500.00	\$675.00	\$202,500.00	\$800.00	\$240,000.00	
111.	703.023	Additional 10' Diameter Manhole Depth	155	VF	\$2,200.00	\$341,000.00	\$975.00	\$151,125.00	\$950.00	\$147,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$201,500.00	
112.	703.035	8" Manhole Drops (Up to 4')	17	EA	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$680.00	\$11,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00	
113.	703.036	12" Manhole Drops (Up to 4')	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	
114.	703.037	18" Manhole Drops (Up to 4')	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	
115.	703.031	8" Additional Depth for Manhole Depth	73	VF	\$75.00	\$5,475.00	\$170.00	\$12,410.00	\$400.00	\$29,200.00	\$160.00	\$11,680.00	
116.	703.032	12" Additional Depth for Manhole Depth	9	VF	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	
117.	703.033	18" Additional Depth for Manhole Drops	11	VF	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	
118.	703.11	Abandon Manhole	36	EA	\$2,700.00	\$97,200.00	\$950.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$97,200.00	
119.	703.50	Connect Sewer Main to Existing Manhole - 60" Sewer	1	EA	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
120.	703.60	Abandon Sewer Main Connection to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	
121.	704.10	Ductile Iron Fittings (Sewer)	1,400	LB	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$12.50	\$17,500.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	
122.	840.10	Traffic Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow 4")	85	LF	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	
123.	901.15	Remove & Replace Traffic Bollard	2	EA	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	
124.	907.20	Barbed Wire Fence	300	LF	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.30	\$1,890.00	
125.	907.205	Remove & Dispose of Barbed Wire Fence	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	
126.	907.80	Remove & Reconstruct Up to 4' Tall Chain Link Fence	400	LF	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	
127.	907.81	Remove & Reconstruct 5' to 6' Tall Chain Link Fence	475	LF	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$22.00	\$10,450.00	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	
128.	907.811	Remove & Reconstruct 5' to 6' Tall PVC Coated Chain Link Fence	125	LF	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	
129.	907.82	Remove & Reconstruct 6' Tall Security Fence	950	LF	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	\$22.00	\$20,900.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	
130.	907.84	Remove & Reconstruct 5' to 6' Wood Fence	375	LF	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$27.00	\$10,125.00	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	
131.		Remove & Reconstruct 8' Tall Wood Fence, Painted	30	LF	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	
132.	907.85	Remove & Reconstruct Up to 4' Tall Chain Link Gate (Up to 6' Wide)	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	
133.	907.87	Remove & Reconstruct 6' Tall Security Chain Gate (7' to 12' Wide)	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	
134.	907.SP6	Remove & Reconstruct 8' Tall PVC Coated Chain Link	125	LF	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	

**City of Fort Smith Utility Department  
Sub-Basin P002 & P003 Capacity Improvements  
Tabulation of Bids  
Received on March 29, 10:00 A.M.  
Project No. 16-03-C1**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Engineer's Estimate		KAJACS Contractors, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kraus Construction Company, LLC		
					Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid
135.	907.SP7	Remove & Reconstruct 5' to 6' Tall PVC Coated Chain Link Gate (7' to 12' Wide)	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
136.		Construct Wood Stage	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
137.		Install Sign Structure	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
<b>Schedule I - Total Base Bid</b>						<b>\$11,686,334.00</b>		<b>\$9,895,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,554,805.00</b>		<b>\$11,622,289.00</b>	<b>\$11,645,289.00</b>
5% Preference		5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas pursuant to City Ordinance No 50-15						\$0.00		(\$100,000.00)			(\$100,000.00)
<b>Total Base Bid including 5% Preference</b>						<b>\$11,686,334.00</b>		<b>\$9,895,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,454,805.00</b>			<b>\$11,545,289.00</b>

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Joshua S. Durham, P.E.  
Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc.  
Arkansas P.E. No. 15397

